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From: Rosemary L Hartigan <email@browardwm.com> 
Date: Mon, Nov 4, 2024 at 12:30 PM 

ADDITIONAL AGENDA MATERIAL 

AGENDA ITEMS NUMBER 54-57 

Submitted by Applicant: Correspondence in Support of Monarch Hill Amendments 
from Interested Parties as Detailed on Attached List with Sample Email Below 

SAMPLE EMAIL IN SUPPORT OF MONARCH HILL LAND USE AND HEIGHT CODE AMENDMENTS 

Subject: Support Local Disposal: Vote Yes on Monarch Hill Amendments 
To: <dawnlynnemccormick@gmail.com>, <nrich@broward.org>, <bfurr@broward.org>, 
<mbogen@broward.org>, <mudine@broward.org>, <mfisher@broward.org>, <sgeller@broward.org>, 
<tryan@broward.org>, <rmckinzie@broward.org>, <hazellerogers@broward.org>, <bblakeboy@broward.org>, 
<kkelleher@broward.org>, <dmccormick@wm.com>, <bherrera@wm.com> 

Dear Broward County Commissioners: 

As a business customer of Monarch Hill Landfill, I support cost-effective, environmentally sound local disposal 
for Construction and Demolition (C&D) material and hurricane debris in Broward County. 

Please vote “yes” on the Monarch Hill Land Use Plan Amendment (LUPA) and a height code amendment to 
maximize capacity at the landfill to meet my current and future commercial disposal needs. Thank you. 

Thank you. 

Rosemary L Hartigan 

Date: November 4, 2024 
Time: 5:30 pm 
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Description Name Email Response 
ALL COUNTY WASTE INC James Banner jbanner@allcountywaste.com Sent email 
ATLANTIC COAST WASTE & RECYCLING DAN SHAW dan.atlanticcoast@gmail.com Sent email 
ATLANTIC TRASH & TRANSFER LLC Logan Malson logan@atlantictrash.com Sent email 
BENTLEY ROOFING Mike Devaney mike.devaney@bentleyroofing.com Sent email 
THE BG GROUP LLC. IVY FRADIN/ GLORIA ivy@bgdemolition.com Sent email 

Steve Greenberg steve@bgdemolition.com Sent email 
Tal Shani tal@bgdemolition.com Sent email 
Alec Greenberg Alec@bgdemolition.com Sent email 

.... Thomas Johnson thomas@bgdemolition.com Sent email 
BLUEGRASS BUILDERS LEE YOUNG BLUEGRASSBUILDERSFL@GMAIL.COM Sent email 
CAYMUS HOLDINGS LLC DBA LLP TREE SVC ADAM KANTER adam@llpfla.com Sent email 
DIVERSIFIED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES DON POLANIS/SANDY spolanis@dps-corp.com Sent email 
EASTERN WASTE SYSTEMS INC Angelo Marzano amarzano@easternwaste.com Sent email 
EASTERN WASTE SYSTEMS INC Michael Marzano mmarzano20@me.com Sent email 
ELITE METALS LLC ANTHONY GUSMANO agusmano@elitemetalsfl.com Sent email 
HOULIHAN CONSTRUCTION PAUL HOULIHAN pauljhoulihan@gmail.com Sent email 
IMEX MAINTENANCE IVONNEY MARTINEZ imexmaintenance@gmail.com Sent email 
M.C. DIRT MOVERS INC. RALPH ralph.ciarlo@mcdirtmovers.com Sent email 
MST ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING NANCY LANDY info@mstdumpsters.com Sent email 
Power Fenco Company Keith Braud powerfencefl@gmail.com Sent email 
PRIORITY DUMPSTERS INC DAMIEN ALVAREZ greenvisionmiami@gmail.com Sent email 
Pronto Waste Service Inc NANCY ARENCIBIA PRONTOWASTE@BELLSOUTH.NET Sent email 
Pronto Waste Service Inc Alexander Arencibia accounting@pronotwasteservice.com Sent email 
RAPID REMOVAL JAMES CARPENTER-VP JAMES@RAPIDREMOVAL.NET Sent email 
RICHARD A HAMANN JR DEMOLITION & BOBCAT YENI BEL Office@HamannDemolition.com Sent email 
TUPLER TRUCKING Glen Tupler tupler@tuplertrucking.com Sent email 
Calvary Chapel Pastor Tony Davis tonyd@calvaryftl.org Sent email 

Daniela Melenciuc danyelad_b@yahoo.com Sent email 
Sarah McBride saray0718@gmail.com Sent email 
Chelsea Romero chelsea.k.romero@gmail.com Sent email 
Adi Vakin sharaby@mac.com Sent email 

The Balogh Company Catherine Campbell ccampbell@thebaloghcompany.com Sent email 
Liz Narciza lnarciza@thebaloghcompany.com Sent email 

mailto:jbanner@allcountywaste.com
mailto:dan.atlanticcoast@gmail.com
mailto:logan@atlantictrash.com
mailto:mike.devaney@bentleyroofing.com
mailto:ivy@bgdemolition.com
mailto:steve@bgdemolition.com
mailto:tal@bgdemolition.com
mailto:Alec@bgdemolition.com
mailto:thomas@bgdemolition.com
mailto:amarzano@easternwaste.com
mailto:mmarzano20@me.com
mailto:pauljhoulihan@gmail.com
mailto:powerfencefl@gmail.com
mailto:accounting@pronotwasteservice.com
mailto:tupler@tuplertrucking.com
mailto:tonyd@calvaryftl.org
mailto:danyelad_b@yahoo.com
mailto:saray0718@gmail.com
mailto:chelsea.k.romero@gmail.com
mailto:sharaby@mac.com
mailto:ccampbell@thebaloghcompany.com
mailto:lnarciza@thebaloghcompany.com


....

....
......
.....
.....
.....
.....
....
....
....
....
.....

....

.....

....
....

.....
....
....
....

....

... Luisa Baca lbaca@thebaloghcompany.com Sent email 
Traci Bridges tbridges@thebaloghcompany.com Sent email 
Orlando Fonseca o.fonseca.1986@gmail.com Sent email 
Martha Martinez maluma4@icloud.com Sent email 
Sue Swann cattitudes523@yahoo.com Sent email 
Nicole Teitelbaum nicoletg@aol.com Sent email 
Alexis Meshel alexismeshel12@gmail.com Sent email 
Randi Meshel randi@hsmconsulting.net Sent email 
Harvey Meshel harvey@hsmconsulting.net Sent email 
Jordan Meshel jordanmesh0812@gmail.com Sent email 
Jasen Kelsheimer jasenkelsheimer01@gmail.com Sent email 
Angi Kelsheimer askelsh@gmail.com Sent email 
Nelby Maldonado nelby1999@yahoo.com Sent email 

Reliance Devin Soper devins@reliancefl.com Sent email 
Thunder Demolition Jonathan Mendez estimator@thunderdemolition.com Sent email 
RCC Associates Kym Federer kfederer@rccassociates.com Sent email 
RCC Associates Nikki Madgey nmadgey@rccassociates.com Sent email 

Edwin Ellis nedellis@gmail.com Sent email 
Waste Plus Inc. Benny Krasner wasteplusinc@gmail.com Sent email 
Great Waste Carlo Piccinonna carlo@great-waste.com Sent email 
Investments Limited Jayme Ndeto jnedeto@investmentslimited.com Sent email 
SA Industries Sumaya kadadu skadadu@saindustries.com Sent email 

Ida Sigillo isifillo@comcast.net Sent email 
TM Residential Rene Gutierrez rg@tm-residential.com Sent email 
Bella Grand Condo Roger Lausenberg manager@bellagrandcondo.com Sent email 
FS Residential Carlington Pinnock carlington.pinnock@fsresidential.com Sent email 

John Albuquerque jcmrstats@gmail.com Sent email 
Andrene Fong Choy andrene@smdrealty.com Sent email 
Ian Banny ianbanny3@gmail.com Sent email 
Frank Raposo frankfraposo@aol.com Sent email 
Jennifer Oskoian joskoian@live.com Sent email 
Ricardo Carbonell rcarbonell@sedanos.com Sent email 

Horizon Properties Joel Benes jbenes@horizonpropertiesfl.com Sent email 
Allan Benes allan@horizonpropertiesfl.com Sent email 
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United Property Management Oreste Garcia Ogarcia@unitedpropertymgt.com Sent email 
Trash Stare Reese Du Coin Reese@trashstarenv.com Sent email 
Fort Lauderdale Country Club Richard Fredette rfredette@ftlauderdalecc.com Sent email 

Quinton Knight qknight@gmail.com Sent email 
Castle Group Crystal Ortega cortega@castlegroup.com Sent email 
ALPHA WRECKING Chris Willford chrisw@alphawrecking.com Sent email 
JDP WASTE LLC RUDY PEARSON jdwaste@aol.com Sent email 
MST ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING Scott Tobin mstrecycling@hotmail.com Sent email 
LUNA DEVELOPMENT CROP-OBSALES * dmedina@lunadevelopment.net Sent email 

Natalie Arencibia orders@prontowasteservice.com Sent email 
SHEAFFER INDUSTRIES LLC NICK SHEAFFER sheafferindustries@gmail.com Sent email 
TUPLER TRUCKING Blake Simmons blake@tuplertrucking.com Sent email 
Balfour Beatty Michael Mejia mmejia@balfourbeattyus.com Sent email 

Diane Riobueno diane@horizonpropertiesfl.com Sent email 
Duran Roofing Bernardo Duran bduran@a1duranroofing.com Sent email 

NANCY LANDY info@mstdumpsters.com Sent emal 
Rosemary Hartigan rosemaryh@lopefra.com Sent email 
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